PE JOS 06-16-20	00 58'D	
¹⁻³¹⁻⁹² (0) 9 (100 (3)) 10138297	TEET Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Aaron B. Baker Joan E. Sanders May 16, 2000 May 5, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xe No 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>University of Washington</u> Address: <u>1107 N.E. 45th Street, Suite 200</u> 	
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date:	City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98105-4631</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y es X No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 09/532,855 B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Barry F. McGurl, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00 Check No. 117119 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. <u>Barry F. McGurl</u> Name of Attorney or Agent 	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u> Minimum Cilipipaton</u> Signature Date	

Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 43,340 Direct Dial 206.695.1775

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _4___

ASSIGNMENT

<u>to</u>

The University of Washington Seattle, Washington

WHEREAS, Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders have made certain inventions in a STRUCTURES HAVING COATED INDENTATIONS for which Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders have executed an application for Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent Office on March 22, 2000 as Serial No. 09/532,855; and

WHEREAS, the University of Washington at Seattle, Washington, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said University of Washington, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention shown, described, and claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title in and to said application, including any continuations, divisions and renewals thereof; and in and to any patent or patents which issue therefrom including reissues and extensions thereof; and Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper officers, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to said University of Washington as the assignee of their entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said University of Washington, and its successors or assigns.

And Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders further covenant and agree that Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such application papers as may be desired by said University of Washington for the filing of any continuation, division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by said University of Washington.

And Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders further assign unto said University of Washington the whole right, title, and interest to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize said University of Washington to apply for international patents and patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignment of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to said University of Washington, the assignee herein, as well as all other necessary papers.

-1-

UOFW\15248134.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010850 FRAME: 0328

ŝ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders have hereunto executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: <u>5- + -00</u>

Jan B Ban

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Aaron B. Baker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: _____

(Seal or stamp)	Signature
× • • • •	Printed Name:
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires

Date: _____

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joan E. Sanders is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: _____

(Seal or stamp)

Signature	
Printed Name:	
Notary Public	
My appointment expires _	

UOFW\15248134.DOC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Aaron B. Baker and Joan E. Sanders have hereunto executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Aaron B. Baker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

(Seal or stamp)

Signature Printed Name: _____ Notary Public My appointment expires _____

) ss.

)

May 5, 2000 Date: STATE OF WASHINGTON

Joan K Server

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joan E. Sanders is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 11day 5

<u>Mytle 7. Huff</u> Signature Printed Name: <u>Myrtle F. Huff</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>3/01/01</u>

(Seal or stamp)

BFM:jlj

PATENT REEL: 010850 FRAME: 0330

UOFW\15248134.DOC

RECORDED: 06/09/2000